© 2007 Glenair, Inc.	 CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 16	 E-Mail:  sales@glenair.com
C
B
 Series
C
onnectors

mounting. Fits up to 3mm panel
thickness.
How To Order
A
C
DE
F
G
B
Contact
Style
P	-	PC Tail
S	-	Solder
Cup
Capacitance
Value
(See Table)
CB Filter
Connector
Shell Style
02 - 	 Flange Mount
Receptacle
07 - 	 Jam Nut
Receptacle
Contact
Arrangement
  7 -	7 Contacts
10	-	10 Contacts
Key Position
7 Pin
 1, 2, 3, 4
10 Pin
N, W, X,Y, Z
240-063 - 02 7 P C A 1
Filter Type
C - C Section
P - PI Section
CAPACITANCE value
CODE PI - SECTION (pF) C - SECTION (pF)
A 38,000 - 56,000 19,000 - 28,000
B 32,000 - 45,000 16,000 - 22,500
C 18,000 - 33,000 9,000 - 16,500
D 8,000 - 12,000 4,000 - 6,000
E 3,300 - 5,000 1,650 - 2,500
F 800 - 1,300 400 - 650
G 400 - 600 200 - 300
specifications
Voltage
(DWV) 50 VDC maximum
Current 2.5 Amps maximum
Insulation
Resistance	 5000 megohms minimum
Maximum
Wire Size	 #20 AWG
Shell Stainless steel w/ black
chromate
Jam Nut Stainless steel w/ black
chromate
O-Ring Silicone
Interfacial
Seal Silicone
Contact Copper alloy, gold plated
Water
Immersion
MIL-STD-810 Method 512 1
meter
Ingress
Protection IP68
Mating
Cycles 5000 cycles minimum
Style 1 Style 2
© 2007 Glenair, Inc.	 CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912